

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 12/8/2017

SUBJECT: Utility work to close portion of Lakewalk Trail near Fitgers Complex

BY: Pakou Ly, Communications Office

Utility work to close portion of Lakewalk Trail today near Lake Place Park

[Duluth, MN] - The City of Duluth is working to clear a clogged storm drain that runs under I35 and the Lakewalk Trail today. Heavy equipment will be on site blocking a good portion of the Lakewalk Trail just below Lake Place Park. Trail users should take a detour up into Lake Place Park. The Trail will be reopened once the work is completed and equipment has been removed.